Transfer Equivalency Table THE UNIVERSITY OF

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 M E M PH IS

The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the
University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U
of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis
and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a
guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

:;: The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.

22 These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide
based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript
evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.

gz These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at
the U of M will transfer to other institutions.

:;: These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your
courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may
transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.

23 The designation “UALD” (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and
the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about
how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.

:z Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more
than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course
Numbering Project.

gz Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must
meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.

:'.': Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does
not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a
course meets general education requirements.

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table Tuesday, March 11, 2025
To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix Course # Course Title Course Prefix Course # Course Title Credit Given General Ed. Category
AC 210 Prin Of Acct ACCT 2010 'Fund Of Acct I |3

AC 220 Prin Fin Acct ACCT 2020 'Fund Of Acct 11 | 3

AC 307 Cost Accounting ACCT 3310 'Cost Accounting | 3

AC 311 Interm Acct I ACCT 3110 Intermediate Acctng I E

AC 312 Interm Acct II ACCT 3120 Intermediate Acct 11 |3

AR 207 Arts & Ideas I ARTH 2010 ‘World Art I | 3

AR 208 Arts & Ideas II ARTH 2020 ‘World Art II | 3

BI 101 Gen Biology BIOL 1110 ‘Gen Biology I | 3

BI 101L Gen Biology Lab BIOL 1111 ‘Gen Biology I Lab | 1

BI 102 Gen Biology II BIOL 1120 ‘Gen Biology 11 | 3

BI 102L Gen Biology II Lab BIOL 1121 ‘Gen Biology II Lab ‘ 1

BI 103 Exp Lab Gen Zool BIOL 1IXXX \Exp Lab Gen Zool \ 3 Gen Ed Natural Science
BI 104 Exp Lab Gen Botany BIOL 1XXX ‘Exp Lab Gen Botany ‘ 3 Gen Ed Natural Science
BI 256 Vertebrate B BIOL 2XXX \Vertebrate B |3

BI 270 Lab Microbiology BIOL 1230 'Microbiology | 3

BI 305 Genetic Biol BIOL 3072 \Genetics \ 3

BI 313 Plant Physio BIOL 3230 'Plant Physiology 4

BI 343 Cell Biol I BIOL 3XXX Cell Biol I E

BI 344 Cell Biol II BIOL 3130 Cell Biology | 3

BI 345 Cell Biol La BIOL 3XXX Cell Biol La | 3

BI 346 Cell Biol Lab BIOL 3XXX Cell Biol Lab |3

BI 410 Biotechnology BIOL 4 XXX ‘Biotechnology ‘ 3

BI 497 Senior Semin BIOL 4XXX ‘Senior Semin |3

BI 498 Senior Semin BIOL 4XXX ‘Senior Semin E

CH 203 Organic Expe CHEM 2XXX ‘Organic Expe |1

CH 204 Organic Expe CHEM 2XXX ‘Organic Expe |1

CH 233 Organic I CHEM 2XXX ‘Organic I | 3

CH 234 Organic II CHEM 2XXX ‘Organic I | 3

CORE 100 New Student Orientation GEN 1XXX ‘New Student Orientation ‘ 1

CORE 11 Written Communication ENGL 1010 ‘English Composition ‘ 3 Gen Ed English Composition
CORE 110 Communication: Af/Am Heritage ENGL 1010 ‘English Composition ‘ 4

CORE 12 Written Comm II ENGL 1020 ‘English Comp/Analysis ‘ 3 Gen Ed English Composition
CORE 120 Critical Thinking PHIL 1XXX Critical Thinking | 2

CORE 140 Communication II: Af/Am H ENGL 2202 ‘Lit Hertg: African-American ‘ 4

CORE 220 Creative Arts GEN 2XXX Creative Arts 4

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.
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Course Prefix
CORE
CORE
CR
CR
CR
CS
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
FR

FR

FR

FR
GE
GE
GE
GE
HF
HFAR
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS
HS

Course # Course Title

230
250
020
030
040
100
110
120
260
304
305
324
358
111
121
122
127
128
135
101
102
201
202
101
102
201
202
222
237
111
112
207
208
222
231

Natural Science
Humanities

Phys Sci Wo/L

Biol Sci Wo/L

Oral Communi

Intro To Computing
Prin Microeconomics
Prin Macroeconomics
Stat Bus Econ

Interm Microeconomics
Interm Macroeconomics
Managerial Econ
Money & Banking
Interpreting Texts
Amer Lit I

Amer Lit IT

Hist English Lit I

Hist Engl Lit II

Adv Composition

Elem French

Elem French

Interm French

Interm French

Elem German

Elem Germ II

Interm Germ

Interm Germ

Spch Raio & Tv

Intro To Journalism

Us Hist To Civil War
Us Hst Snc Civil War
Afro Amer Hist To Civil
Afro Amer Hist Snc Civil
Modern Afric

Europe To 1500

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix

| GEN

' GEN

 PSCI

'BIOL
' COMM
‘comp
' ECON
' ECON
'SCMS
| ECON
' ECON
' ECON
' ECON
'ENGL
ENGL
ENGL
'ENGL
'ENGL
'ENGL
' FREN
' FREN
| FREN
' FREN
' GERM
' GERM
' GERM
' GERM
| JOUR
|JOUR
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST

Course #

2XXX
2XXX
UALD
UALD
2381
1200
2020
2010
2710
3310
3320
3XXX
3610
1XXX
1XXX
1IXXX
1XXX
1IXXX
1XXX
1010
1020
2010
2020
1010
1020
2010
2020
2XXX
2XXX
2010
2020
2XXX
2XXX
2XXX
2XXX

Course Title

‘Natural Science

‘ Humanities

'Phys Sci Wo/L

‘Biol Sci Woy/L

‘Oral Communication
‘Computer Literacy
‘Intro Microeconomics
‘Intro Macroeconomics
‘Business Statistics

‘ Microeconomic Theory
‘ Macroeconomic Theory
‘Managerial Econ
‘Money And Banking
‘Interpreting Texts
‘Amer Lit I

‘Amer Lit 11

Hist English Lit I

Hist Eng] Lit 11

‘Adv Composition
‘Elementary French I
‘Elementary French II
‘Intermediate French I
‘Intermediate French II
‘Elementary German I
‘German

‘Intermediate German I
\Intermediate German II
‘Spch Raio & Tv

‘Intro To Journalism

'US To 1877

‘The U S Since 1877
‘Afro Amer Hist To Civil
‘Afro Amer Hist Snc Civil
‘Modern Afric

‘Europe To 1500

Credit Given

Tuesday, March 11, 2025

General Ed. Category

Gen Ed Natural Science
Gen Ed Natural Science

Gen Ed American History
Gen Ed American History
Gen Ed American History
Gen Ed American History

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.
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To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix Course # Course Title Course Prefix Course # Course Title Credit Given General Ed. Category
HS 232 Europe Since 1500 HIST 2XXX 'Europe Since 1500 |3 \

MA 102 Precalculus MATH 1730 'Pre-Calculus 4 ' Gen Ed Mathematics
MA 103 An Geom&Calc MATH 1910 ‘Calculus T 4 ' Gen Ed Mathematics
MATH 100 Intermediate Algebra DSPM 0850 ‘Intermediate Algebra ‘ 3 ‘

MG 200 Applied Calc MATH 1830 ‘Elementary Calculus ‘ 3 ‘ Gen Ed Mathematics
MG 201 Mgt Info Syst ISDS 2XXX ‘Mgt Info Syst | 3 \

MG 210 Prin Of Mgt MGMT 2XXX Prin Of Mgt | 3 \

MG 301 Legal Environ ACCT 3130 'Legal/Social/Pol Envrn E \

MG 330 Mgmt Science MGMT 3XXX ‘Mgmt Science |3 \

MUS 208 History of Jazz MUHL 2XXX History of Jazz | 2 \

NS 361 Biochemistry BIOL 4511 'Biochemistry I | 3 \

NS 362 Biochem II Lab BIOL 4503 ‘Biochemistry Lab I | 1 \

PH 122 Gen Phys Pro PHYS 1XXX ‘Gen Phys Pro | 3 \

PY 142 Psych Of Adjustment PSYC 1XXX 'Psych Of Adjustment |3 \

PY 201 Educ Psych EDPR 2XXX 'Educ Psych E \

PY 230 Gen Psyc I PSYC 2XXX ‘Gen Psyc I E \

SE 107 Voice & Articulation COMM 1XXX 'Voice & Articulation E \

SO 100 Intro To Sociology SOCI 1010 \Introductory Sociology \ 3 \

SP 101 Elem Spanish I SPAN 1010 ‘Elementary Spanish I ‘ 3 ‘

sp 102 Elem Spanish I SPAN 1020 'Elementary Spanish II | 3 \

sp 103 El Spanish I1I SPAN 2010 Intermediate Spanish I |3 \

sp 201 Interm Spanish SPAN 2010 Intermediate Spanish I E \

sp 202 Interm Spanish I SPAN 2020 Intermediate Spanish II |3 \

SPAN 200 Intensive Intermed Spanish SPAN 2010 ‘Intermediate Spanish I ‘ 4 ‘

VNUR 231 Nutrition NUTR 2202 ‘Nutrition | 2 \

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



