Tuesday, March 11, 2025



The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

- The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.
- These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.
- These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at the U of M will transfer to other institutions.
- These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.
- The designation "UALD" (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.
- Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course Numbering Project.
- Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.
- Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a course meets general education requirements.

From: Fi	sk Univ	ersity	To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category	
AC	210	Prin Of Acct	ACCT	2010	Fund Of Acct I	3		
AC .	220	Prin Fin Acct	ACCT	2020	Fund Of Acct II	3		
AC .	307	Cost Accounting	ACCT	3310	Cost Accounting	3		
AC .	311	Interm Acct I	ACCT	3110	Intermediate Acctng I	3		
AC .	312	Interm Acct II	ACCT	3120	Intermediate Acct II	3		
AR	207	Arts & Ideas I	ARTH	2010	World Art I	3		
AR	208	Arts & Ideas II	ARTH	2020	World Art II	3		
3I	101	Gen Biology	BIOL	1110	Gen Biology I	3		
3I	101L	Gen Biology Lab	BIOL	1111	Gen Biology I Lab	1		
3I	102	Gen Biology II	BIOL	1120	Gen Biology II	3		
3I	102L	Gen Biology II Lab	BIOL	1121	Gen Biology II Lab	1		
3I	103	Exp Lab Gen Zool	BIOL	1XXX	Exp Lab Gen Zool	3	Gen Ed Natural Science	
3I	104	Exp Lab Gen Botany	BIOL	1XXX	Exp Lab Gen Botany	3	Gen Ed Natural Science	
3I	256	Vertebrate B	BIOL	2XXX	Vertebrate B	3		
3I	270	Lab Microbiology	BIOL	1230	Microbiology	3		
3I	305	Genetic Biol	BIOL	3072	Genetics	3		
3I	313	Plant Physio	BIOL	3230	Plant Physiology	4		
3I	343	Cell Biol I	BIOL	3XXX	Cell Biol I	3		
3I	344	Cell Biol II	BIOL	3130	Cell Biology	3		
3I	345	Cell Biol La	BIOL	3XXX	Cell Biol La	3		
3I	346	Cell Biol Lab	BIOL	3XXX	Cell Biol Lab	3		
3I	410	Biotechnology	BIOL	4XXX	Biotechnology	3		
3I	497	Senior Semin	BIOL	4XXX	Senior Semin	3		
3I	498	Senior Semin	BIOL	4XXX	Senior Semin	3		
CH	203	Organic Expe	CHEM	2XXX	Organic Expe	1		
CH	204	Organic Expe	СНЕМ	2XXX	Organic Expe	1		
CH	233	Organic I	СНЕМ	2XXX	Organic I	3		
CH	234	Organic II	СНЕМ	2XXX	Organic II	3		
CORE	100	New Student Orientation	GEN	1XXX	New Student Orientation	1		
CORE	11	Written Communication	ENGL	1010	English Composition	3	Gen Ed English Composi	
CORE	110	Communication: Af/Am Heritage	ENGL	1010	English Composition	4		
CORE	12	Written Comm II	ENGL	1020	English Comp/Analysis	3	Gen Ed English Compos	
CORE	120	Critical Thinking	PHIL	1XXX	Critical Thinking	2		
CORE	140	Communication II: Af/Am H	ENGL	2202	Lit Hertg: African-American	4		
CORE	220	Creative Arts	GEN	2XXX	Creative Arts	4		

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

From: Fig	sk Univ	ersity	To: Unive	To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category		
CORE	230	Natural Science	GEN	2XXX	Natural Science	4			
CORE	250	Humanities	GEN	2XXX	Humanities	4			
CR	020	Phys Sci Wo/L	PSCI	UALD	Phys Sci Wo/L	3	Gen Ed Natural Science		
CR	030	Biol Sci Wo/L	BIOL	UALD	Biol Sci Wo/L	3	Gen Ed Natural Science		
CR	040	Oral Communi	СОММ	2381	Oral Communication	3			
CS	100	Intro To Computing	COMP	1200	Computer Literacy	4			
EC	110	Prin Microeconomics	ECON	2020	Intro Microeconomics	3			
EC	120	Prin Macroeconomics	ECON	2010	Intro Macroeconomics	3			
EC	260	Stat Bus Econ	SCMS	2710	Business Statistics	3			
EC	304	Interm Microeconomics	ECON	3310	Microeconomic Theory	3			
EC	305	Interm Macroeconomics	ECON	3320	Macroeconomic Theory	3			
EC	324	Managerial Econ	ECON	3XXX	Managerial Econ	3			
EC	358	Money & Banking	ECON	3610	Money And Banking	3			
EN	111	Interpreting Texts	ENGL	1XXX	Interpreting Texts	3			
EN	121	Amer Lit I	ENGL	1XXX	Amer Lit I	3			
EN	122	Amer Lit II	ENGL	1XXX	Amer Lit II	3			
EN	127	Hist English Lit I	ENGL	1XXX	Hist English Lit I	3			
EN	128	Hist Engl Lit II	ENGL	1XXX	Hist Engl Lit II	3			
EN	135	Adv Composition	ENGL	1XXX	Adv Composition	3			
FR	101	Elem French	FREN	1010	Elementary French I	3			
FR	102	Elem French	FREN	1020	Elementary French II	3			
FR	201	Interm French	FREN	2010	Intermediate French I	3			
FR	202	Interm French	FREN	2020	Intermediate French II	3			
GE	101	Elem German	GERM	1010	Elementary German I	3			
GE	102	Elem Germ II	GERM	1020	German	3			
GE	201	Interm Germ	GERM	2010	Intermediate German I	3			
GE	202	Interm Germ	GERM	2020	Intermediate German II	3			
HF	222	Spch Raio & Tv	JOUR	2XXX	Spch Raio & Tv	3			
HFAR	237	Intro To Journalism	JOUR	2XXX	Intro To Journalism	3			
HS	111	Us Hist To Civil War	HIST	2010	U S To 1877	3	Gen Ed American Histor		
HS	112	Us Hst Snc Civil War	HIST	2020	The U S Since 1877	3	Gen Ed American Histo		
HS	207	Afro Amer Hist To Civil	HIST	2XXX	Afro Amer Hist To Civil	3	Gen Ed American Histo		
HS	208	Afro Amer Hist Snc Civil	HIST	2XXX	Afro Amer Hist Snc Civil	3	Gen Ed American Histo		
HS	222	Modern Afric	HIST	2XXX	Modern Afric	3			
HS	231	Europe To 1500	HIST	2XXX	Europe To 1500	3			

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

From: Fisk University			To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category	
HS	232	Europe Since 1500	HIST	2XXX	Europe Since 1500	3		
MA	102	Precalculus	MATH	1730	Pre-Calculus	4	Gen Ed Mathematics	
MA	103	An Geom&Calc	MATH	1910	Calculus I	4	Gen Ed Mathematics	
MATH	100	Intermediate Algebra	DSPM	0850	Intermediate Algebra	3		
MG	200	Applied Calc	MATH	1830	Elementary Calculus	3	Gen Ed Mathematics	
MG	201	Mgt Info Syst	ISDS	2XXX	Mgt Info Syst	3		
MG	210	Prin Of Mgt	MGMT	2XXX	Prin Of Mgt	3		
MG	301	Legal Environ	ACCT	3130	Legal/Social/Pol Envrn	3		
MG	330	Mgmt Science	MGMT	3XXX	Mgmt Science	3		
MUS	208	History of Jazz	MUHL	2XXX	History of Jazz	2		
NS	361	Biochemistry	BIOL	4511	Biochemistry I	3		
NS	362	Biochem II Lab	BIOL	4503	Biochemistry Lab I	1		
PH	122	Gen Phys Pro	PHYS	1XXX	Gen Phys Pro	3		
PY	142	Psych Of Adjustment	PSYC	1XXX	Psych Of Adjustment	3		
PY	201	Educ Psych	EDPR	2XXX	Educ Psych	3		
PY	230	Gen Psyc I	PSYC	2XXX	Gen Psyc I	3		
SE	107	Voice & Articulation	COMM	1XXX	Voice & Articulation	3		
SO SO	100	Intro To Sociology	SOCI	1010	Introductory Sociology	3		
SP	101	Elem Spanish I	SPAN	1010	Elementary Spanish I	3		
SP	102	Elem Spanish II	SPAN	1020	Elementary Spanish II	3		
SP	103	El Spanish III	SPAN	2010	Intermediate Spanish I	3		
SP	201	Interm Spanish	SPAN	2010	Intermediate Spanish I	3		
SP	202	Interm Spanish I	SPAN	2020	Intermediate Spanish II	3		
SPAN	200	Intensive Intermed Spanish	SPAN	2010	Intermediate Spanish I	4		
VNUR	231	Nutrition	NUTR	2202	Nutrition	2		